	<u> </u>	J3-24-2004	
	RM PTO-1595	til Amile linis samt manne um	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31	1-92		Patent and Trademark Office
1	! TRILIC! !!!		CACE NO CVD 0404
<u> </u>	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1 rade	102703081	CASE NO: <u>CYP-0404</u>
_		emarks: Flease Record and ammen	d original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	ess of receiving party(ies):
Gary Peter Moscaluk, John Eric Gross Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No		.,	- · · ·
			Cypress Semiconductor Corporation
3	Nature of Conveyance: 3///_/	Internal Address:_	
-	3//6/	04	<u>8.4</u>
1	⊠Assignment	, <u> </u>	30
	Security Agreement Change of Name		3901 North First Street 3901 North First Street 3901
	Other	Street Address:	3901 North First Street
			75
	Execution Date: 3/4/2004	City Con Iona	States CA 71D: 05124
		City. San Jose	State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>95134</u>
		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attachcd? ☐Yes ☒No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
	If this document is being filed to gether with a new amplication, the execution data of the amplication is 2/16/2004		
İ	A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	$\frac{3716/2004}{1080/432}$
		B. Patent No.(s	(a) 10801732
	The state of the s		
		<u></u>	
1	Additional numbers attached 2 Vag MNs		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden	6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:		
	Name: Law Office of Dale B. Halling, LLC	- 7. Total fee	\$ 40.00
1	Address: 24 S. Weber Street, Suite 311		
1		⊠Enclosed	
1	C'e Calanda Cartara Cata CO 71D. 9000	DAuthorized	to be charged to deposit account
i	City: Colorado Springs State: CO ZIP: 8090	8. Deposit account	
1		8. Deposit accoun	it number.
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos		py of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			rect and any attached copy is a true copy
1	of the original document.	112 1/6	
	Dala P. Halling	My 12 fre	3/1/14
	Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Nume of Terson Signing		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OM	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		The state of the s
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments			
F4:8021 40.00 pp Washington, D.C. 20231			
1	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per		
document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate			gathering the data needed,
to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-100C, Washington, D.C.20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011),			
1	Washington, D.C. 20503	iagement and Budget, Paperwork Re	eduction Project, (0651-0011),
L	** asimgton, D.C. 20303		

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENTS CYP-0403

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John Eric Gross, residing at 1384 Buckwood Lane the City of Monument, County of El Paso, State of Colorado and Gary Peter Moscaluk, residing at 818 Sirius Drive, City of Colorado Springs, County of El Paso, State of Colorado, have invented the new and useful:

System For ReadPath Acceleration

for which we have this day executed application papers for US Letters Patent thereon; and

WHEREAS, Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, 3901 North First Street, San Jose, California, a Delaware corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged we, the John Eric Gross and Gary Peter Moscaluk, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation, its successors, and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued in the United States and throughout the world therefor;

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to the said Cypress Semiconductor Corporation

I execute this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this ______ day of <u>marca</u> 2004.

Page 1 of 2

PATENTS CYP-0403

I execute this instrument at Colorado Springs, Colorado, this 4th day of mach 2004.

Gary Peter Moscaluk

Witness Witness

Print John W. Tiede

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015113 FRAME: 0293